21 during each fiscal year. As soon as possible after the end 

22 of each of the fiscal years beginning on and after July 1, 

23 2017, after making any transfer required pursuant to 

1 paragraphs (i) and (ii) of by this subsection, revenues in 

2 this account in excess of two hundred forty-five percent 

3 (245%) of the spending policy amount in subsection (d) of 

4 this section shall be credited to the permanent Wyoming 

5 mineral trust fund. For fiscal year 2020 2027 and for each 

6 fiscal year thereafter: 

7  

8 (q)  The earnings from the permanent Wyoming mineral